Ravensthorpe Parish Council
Meeting Dates for 2025
All meetings to be held in the Village Hall with a start time of 7.30 pm
Wednesday, 15 January
Wednesday, 19 February
Wednesday, 19 March
Wednesday 16 April
Wednesday, 21 May
Wednesday, 18 June
Wednesday, 16 July
Wednesday, 17 September
Wednesday 22 October
Wednesday, 3 December
Annual Parish Event:  Saturday, 5 April 2025 at 10.00 am
Meetings will only be held in August and December if there is urgent business or planning matters to consider


Carol Holifield - Parish Clerk
Ravensthorpepc@yahoo.co.uk


